502545720 10/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2591242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
DARA LEVY	10/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DD KARMA LLC
Street Address:	844 KIMBALLWOOD LANE
City:	HIGHLAND PARK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14062262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)902-1061 Phone: 312-902-5200

Email: anna.franz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JOHN S. PANIAGUAS Address Line 1: 2900 K STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

WASHINGTON, ILLINOIS 20007-5118 Address Line 4:

Date:	10/25/2013
Signature:	/John S. Paniaguas/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN S. PANIAGUAS
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	341708-00003

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031476 FRAME: 0911

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Dara Levy of 844 Kimballwood Lane, Highland Park, IL 60035, United States of America, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto DD Karma LLC. a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having its principle place of business at 844 Kimballwood Lane, Highland Park, IL 60035, United States America, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an International Patent Application Under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) entitled, HAND HELD DERMAPLANING DEVICE AND DERMAPLANING PROCESS, filed on September 9, 2013, and assigned PCT Serial No. PCT/US2013/58708, and all the right, title and interest in and to said applications and any and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for said invention, and all conversions of said application to U.S. utility applications and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to any U.S. and foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed; and I hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this day of October, 2013.

Dara Levy

PATENT REEL: 031476 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 10/25/2013